Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 33% 35% 26% 24% 26% 33% 36% 32% 25% 25% 30%
Off on the wrong track 56% 56% 54% 58% 60% 57% 56% 52% 54% 64% 58% 63%
Not sure 13% 10% 11% 15% 15% 16% 10% 13% 14% 11% 17% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (751) (463) (537) (220) (188) (397)  (195)  (721)  (114) (110) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 12% 23% 65% 8% 65% 31% 35% 28% 27% 29% 36% 25%
Off on the wrong track 56% 78% 59% 22% 86% 21% 56% 52% 62% 62% 59% 47% 65%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 13% 6% 14% 13% 13% 10% 11% 12% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (393) (391) (216)  (331) (215) (439) (264) (169) (194) (244) (351)  (211)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 28% 21% 16% 18% 30% 32% 29% 7% 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 19% 21% 21% 21% 19% 20% 22% 17% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 12% 16% 18% 17% 12% 8% 9% 23% 22% 28%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 35% 37% 40% 33% 35% 40% 36% 45% 32% 37%
Not sure 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 10% 3% 1% 4% 8% 9% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (751) (463) (537) (220)  (188)  (397)  (195)  (721)  (114) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 20% 60% 1% 63% 21% 31% 31% 24% 20% 31% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 12% 23% 28% 8% 31% 24% 18% 18% 18% 25% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 19% 15% 4% 16% 2% 18% 10% 10% 14% 13% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 36% 60% 34% 6% 74% 4% 31% 39% 41% 38% 38% 30% 44%
Not sure 5% 3% 9% 2% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 7% 3% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (393) (391) (216)  (331)  (215) (439 (264) (169) (194) (244) (351)  (211)
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April 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 26% 25% 25% 25% * 33% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 61% 63% 59% 54% 46% 67% 70% 64% * 55% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 13% 12% 15% 21% 28% 8% 6% 12% * 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (389) (291) (199) (190) (68) (63) (174) (84) (309) (24) (35) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 14% 13% 36% * 30% 22% 30% 22% 26% 18% 30% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 59% 68% 57% * 60% 63% 59% 59% 57% 70% 58% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 27% 19% 6% * 10% 15% 12% 20% 18% 12% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (389) (51) (150) (188) (21) (200) (178) (110) (65) (72) (85) (158) (74)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 40% 41% 46% 35% 41% 33% 44% 42% 42% 35% 40% 37%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 51% 50% 48% 54% 52% 51% 49% 53% 51% 51% 56% 44%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 16% 7% 5% 7% 15% 3% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (552) (442) (231) (321) (136) (99) (212) (105) (376) (80) (66) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 40% 45% 37% * 46% * 38% 41% 42% 39% 39% 34% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 51% 50% 52% * 50% * 50% 49% 57% 55% 51% 51% 48%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 11% * 5% * 12% 10% 2% 6% 10% 15% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 101% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (552) (332) (197) (23) (306) (13) (228) (147) (100) (112) (145) (170) (125)
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5A. Trump Tweets April 1, 2020 — Upon information and belief, Iran or its proxies are planning a sneak attack on U.S. troops and/or assets in Iraq.

If this happens, Iran will pay a very heavy price, indeed!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 25% 17% 16% 16% 26% 22% 24% 3% 19% 26%
Good 15% 16% 16% 15% 7% 19% 15% 22% 17% 16% 9% 5%
OK 21% 17% 19% 23% 24% 23% 21% 14% 20% 27% 22% 19%
Bad 23% 21% 19% 27% 31% 24% 17% 22% 19% 31% 32% 30%
Terrible 20% 22% 20% 19% 22% 18% 20% 20% 19% 23% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (747) (460) (534) (220) (187) (395) (192) (717) (114) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 19% 48% 2% 51% 19% 25% 24% 22% 16% 27% 16%
Good 15% 10% 12% 28% 9% 27% 16% 16% 14% 15% 20% 15% 13%
OK 21% 18% 26% 17% 14% 15% 22% 24% 12% 24% 24% 21% 14%
Bad 23% 31% 27% 5% 34% 5% 27% 14% 27% 21% 21% 21% 29%
Terrible 20% 36% 15% 3% 41% 1% 15% 21% 24% 18% 19% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (393) (388) (213)  (331)  (212) (438) (261) (169) (194) (242) (349)  (209)
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April 1 - 3,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 1, 2020 — Congress must pass the old, and very strongly proven, deductibility by businesses on restaurants and
entertainment. This will bring restaurants, and everything related, back - and stronger than ever. Move quickly, they will all be saved!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 21% 18% 15% 21% 21% 18% 22% 6% 17% 17%
Good 18% 20% 20% 16% 15% 12% 21% 23% 20% 14% 15% 16%
OK 30% 26% 27% 33% 32% 40% 27% 23% 28% 39% 42% 18%
Bad 18% 19% 17% 20% 21% 17% 15% 22% 16% 28% 18% 25%
Terrible 14% 15% 16% 13% 16% 10% 16% 15% 15% 13% 8% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (745) (460) (534) (218) (187) (396) (193) (717) (112) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 17% 42% 2% 42% 16% 25% 16% 19% 13% 27% 13%
Good 18% 9% 16% 34% 6% 38% 20% 18% 22% 14% 21% 19% 18%
OK 30% 31% 38% 18% 30% 17% 34% 27% 23% 33% 36% 26% 28%
Bad 18% 30% 16% 4% 32% 3% 19% 16% 19% 19% 14% 18% 23%
Terrible 14% 25% 12% 3% 30% 0% 12% 14% 19% 16% 16% 10% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (389)  (391) (214)  (329)  (214) (437) (261) (169) (193) (241) (349)  (211)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 1 - 3,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 1, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov coronavirus guidelines https://t.co/cawqG2DGXV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 20% 20% 16% 17% 23% 22% 22% 13% 15% 16%
Good 22% 24% 23% 21% 16% 20% 26% 24% 25% 12% 15% 23%
OK 35% 31% 32% 38% 39% 41% 30% 35% 33% 41% 46% 33%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 16% 11% 9% 9% 10% 15% 14% 10%
Terrible 12% 11% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10% 18% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (739) (459) (525) (219) (185) (389) (191) (707) (113) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 8% 17% 41% 4% 46% 20% 21% 21% 19% 16% 26% 15%
Good 22% 15% 19% 36% 16% 38% 19% 26% 25% 21% 25% 20% 21%
OK 35% 39% 44% 18% 42% 15% 37% 38% 26% 36% 39% 33% 33%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 2% 18% 1% 13% 6% 17% 13% 6% 11% 16%
Terrible 12% 21% 9% 3% 21% 1% 11% 9% 11% 11% 13% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (984)  (385)  (386) (213)  (324)  (214)  (430) (261) (166) (191) (241) (342)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 1 - 3,2020- 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 1, 2020 — White House clip of COVID-19 briefing https://t.co/nQfccoKPj2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 18% 15% 17% 26% 20% 23% 9% 16% 22%
Good 21% 23% 19% 23% 19% 20% 20% 25% 23% 14% 16% 15%
OK 33% 28% 30% 36% 39% 37% 28% 31% 30% 39% 43% 39%
Bad 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 16% 11% 13% 13% 21% 11% 13%
Terrible 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 8% 14% 11% 11% 17% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (737) (456) (527) (219) (185) (391) (188) (707) (112) (110) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 6% 19% 43% 3% 47% 18% 23% 23% 22% 15% 26% 15%
Good 21% 17% 17% 32% 15% 37% 20% 23% 24% 20% 24% 19% 20%
OK 33% 32% 44% 19% 37% 16% 35% 35% 25% 32% 36% 32% 33%
Bad 14% 22% 12% 5% 21% 1% 16% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13% 16%
Terrible 12% 22% 9% 1% 24% 1% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (387) (384) (212)  (327)  (210) (430) (257) (169) (191) (241) (341)  (210)
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5E. Trump Tweets April 1, 2020 — 30 DAYS TO SLOW THE SPREAD COVID-19 https://t.co/p9j7kZsD7b https://t.co/RSUHR{T8If
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, April 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 30% 29% 27% 25% 29% 30% 27% 31% 16% 28% 21%
Good 19% 22% 18% 20% 16% 13% 24% 20% 21% 14% 14% 19%
OK 32% 29% 32% 33% 38% 41% 25% 29% 30% 37% 38% 46%
Bad 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 8% 20% 9% 8%
Terrible 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (747) (459) (535) (219) (187) (396) (192) (719) (112) (108) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 11% 28% 51% 9% 55% 25% 31% 30% 28% 27% 35% 17%
Good 19% 17% 18% 24% 17% 27% 17% 23% 26% 21% 20% 17% 20%
OK 32% 38% 38% 17% 41% 14% 34% 34% 25% 29% 35% 29% 39%
Bad 10% 16% 7% 4% 14% 2% 12% 5% 10% 10% 5% 11% 11%
Terrible 11% 18% 9% 4% 19% 2% 11% 8% 9% 12% 14% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (389) (389) (216)  (328)  (215) (436) (262) (169) (194) (240) (351)  (209)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 38% 23% 25% 33% 30% 32% 32% 16% 33% 34%
Inappropriate 55% 55% 48% 61% 55% 53% 54% 58% 52% 72% 52% 57%
Not sure 15% 11% 13% 17% 19% 14% 16% 11% 16% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (751) (463) (537) (220) (188) (397) (195) (721) (114) (110) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 30% 8% 27% 66% 3% 68% 27% 37% 33% 28% 27% 35% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 82% 51% 21% 92% 15% 56% 52% 53% 64% 53% 49% 58%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 14% 4% 17% 17% 11% 14% 8% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (393) (391) (216) (331) (215) (439) (264) (169) (194) (244) (351) (211)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 42% 27% 33% 36% 33% 36% 37% 15% 37% 39%
No 52% 51% 45% 58% 47% 51% 54% 55% 49% 74% 48% 47%
Not sure 14% 11% 13% 15% 21% 14% 13% 9% 14% 10% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (749) (461) (537) (218) (188) (397) (195) (720) (113) (110) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 32% 68% 9% 73% 31% 40% 40% 25% 33% 40% 32%
No 52% 78% 47% 21% 84% 14% 55% 48% 47% 62% 49% 46% 57%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 10% 6% 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (393) (389) (216) (331) (215) (438) (263) (169) (193) (244) (351) (210)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 1 - 3, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.488, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.8.
1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

61 questions not reported.

You
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